

IN THE UNITED

07/12/2004 01 FC:8021 102789376

ARK OFFICE



	102	199310		28
In Re the App	olication of: 6:30.04)		22581 10/8
SHUR	RMANTINE et al.)		••
Serial No.: N	lot Yet Assigned) <u>R</u> I	ECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT	<u>NT</u>
Filed: June 30	0, 2004)		
Atty. File No.	: 3531-40-CIP) E :	XPRESS MAIL: EV368036647	U S
IN A	SAGE CONTROL PROTOCOL COMMUNICATIONS VORK HAVING REPEATERS"))		
		ice		
Dear Sir:			10882498	
Please	record the attached original docu	uments or co		
1.	Name of conveying parties:			
	 Neal Shurmantine Daryl Burkhard Steven T. Dunbar Donald J. Hume Nathan Koonce Steve Koonce Preston Pierce 			
2.	Name and address of receiving	party:		
	Inovonics Wireless Corp 315 CTC Boulevard Louisville, Colorado 800			
3.	Nature of Conveyance:			
	[X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Other:	[]	Merger Change of Name	
DBYRNE 00000182	Execution Date: 1) 6/22/04; 2) 6 40.00 00 5) 6/23/04; 6) 6/2	6/22/04; 3) (22/04 ; 7) 6/	5/22/04; 4) 6/28/04; 22/04	

PATENT REEL: 015546 FRAME: 0091

4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s)
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1) 6/22/04; 2) 6/22/04; 3) 6/22/04; 4) 6/28/04; 5) 6/23/04; 6) 6/22/04; 7) 6/22/04

- A. Patent Application No.(s): None.
- B. Patent No.(s): None.
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:

Bradley M. Knepper Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00.
 - [X] Enclosed
 - [X] Any deficiency in payment of recording fee is authorized to be charged to deposit account.
 - [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
- 8. Deposit account number: 19-1970
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 6

Respectfully submitted,

SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.

By:_

Bradley MAKI

Registration No. 44,189

1560 Broadway, Suite 1200

Denver, CO 80202-5141

(303) 863-9700

Date: June 30, 2004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Neal Shurmantine of 1605 Genoa Street, Aurora, Colorado 80011, Daryl Burkhard of 1298 Kanemoto Way, Erie, Colorado 80516, Steven T. Dunbar of 3005 Shoshone Trail, Lafayette, Colorado 80026, Donald J. Hume of 8801 Lakeside Court, Boulder, Colorado 80301, Nathan Koonce of 2972 Hawk Court, Lafayette, Colorado 80026, Steve Koonce of 536 Apollo Drive, Boulder, Colorado 80303, and Preston Pierce of 4495 Osage Drive, Boulder, Colorado 80303, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "MESSAGE CONTROL PROTOCOL IN A COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK HAVING REPEATERS", for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney File No. 3531-40-CIP;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Inovonics Wireless Corporation, a Colorado corporation having a place of business at 315 CTC Boulevard, Louisville, Colorado 80027, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee: we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than Inovonics Wireless Corporation and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Inovonics Wireless Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: 6/22/04/

Neal Shurmantine

Date: (/22/09

Daryl Burkhard

PATENT REEL: 015546 FRAME: 0093

Date: 6/22/04	By: Steven T. Dunbar
Date: 6 28/04	By: Donald J. Hume
Date: 6/23/04	By: Nathan Koonce
Date: 6.22.04	By: Steve Koonce
Date: <u>6-22-04</u>	By: Preston Pierce
STATE OF CO)) ss.
Shurmantine, known to me to be the	lic in and for said County and State, personally appeared Neal te person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.
Given under my hand and s	eal of office this 29 th day of June, 2004.
A COLORED OF COLORED	Notary Public My commission expires: 11/12/06

2

My Commission Expires 11/12/2006

STATE OF	\mathcal{C})		
COUNTY OF	Boulder) ss.)		
known to me to	be the person whose secuted the same for	e name is the purpo	said County and State, persona subscribed to the foregoing in oses and considerations therein	strument, and acknowledged expressed.
Given u	nder Strand and of	al of offi	ce this $2q + day$ of	June, 2004.
A	My Commission Expires 11/1	2/2006	Notary Public	1/12 /21
			My commission expires: /	112/06
STATE OF	Boulder)		,
COUNTY OF	Boulder) ss.)		
Dunbar, known	to me to be the pe	erson who ed the san	for said County and State, perose name is subscribed to the perposes and consider the purposes and consider the perposes are perposed are perposes a	e foregoing instrument, and erations therein expressed.
My Cont	COLOR STATES 11/12/2005	· •	Notary Public	
			My commission expires:	1/12/06
STATE OF	Co)		
COUNTY OF	Boulder)		
known to me to so me that he ex	be the person whose ecuted the same for	name is the purpo	said County and State, personal subscribed to the foregoing inspects and considerations therein	strument, and acknowledged expressed.
Given u	nder my hand and se	al of offic	ce this <u>29</u> day of	lune, 2004.
	OTAP TO THE STATE OF THE STATE	_	Jein Je	
No.	OF COLORES]	Notary Public My commission expires:	1/12/06

3

STATE OF ()				
COUNTY OF	Boulder) ss.)				
					sonally appeared Natl	
	be the person whos	e name is	subscribed t	o the foregoin	ng instrument, and acl	knowledged
to me that he	same for	the purp	oses and con	siderations the	erein expressed.	
Green	nder my lard and se	eal of offi	ice this 2^{c}	day of	June	_, 2004.
A SOLE	OF COLOR			0. '		
My Commiss	sion Expires 11/12/2006		(Ilu.		
				ry Public	11/12/10	
			My commis	sion expires:_	11/12/06	·
STATE OF	\bigcirc)				
STATE OF	0 1) ss.				
COUNTY OF	Boulder)				
Before n	ne, a Notary Public	in and for	r said County	and State, pe	rsonally appeared Sto	eve Koonce,
known to me to	be the person whos	e name is	subscribed t	o the foregoin	ig instrument, and acl	knowledged
to me that he	same for	the purp	oses and con	siderations the	erein expressed.	
ci de la companya de	nder my hand and so	1 _C _CC	2-41: 7C	12 - c		2004
Gigenju	nder my hand and so	eal of offi	ice this	ay or	JULL	_, 2004.
A SI	PUBLIC SE		:			
A STATE OF THE STA	OF COLOR			\cap	Q	
My Commiss	sion Expires 11/12/2006			Xee		
			Nota	ry Public 🕝	" (in) at	
			My commis	sion expires:_	11/12/06	
STATE OF	Boulder)			•	
	0 11 6) ss.				
COUNTY OF	Doviaes)				
	•		•	-	rsonally appeared Pre	
known to me to	be the person whose	e name is	subscribed t	o the foregoin	g instrument, and acl	
known to me to	•	e name is	subscribed t	o the foregoin	g instrument, and acl	
known to me to to me that he ex	be the person whose	e name is the purp	subscribed toses and con	o the foregoin	g instrument, and aclerein expressed.	

My commission expires:_

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 11/12/2006

RECORDED: 06/30/2004

PATENT REEL: 015546 FRAME: 0096